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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc. ) 
For Authority to File Tariffs to Increase Rates. )  File No. HR-2011-0241 

 
 

MGE’S NOTICE CONCERNING MOTION TO COMPEL  
 
 COMES NOW Southern Union Company d/b/a Missouri Gas Energy (“MGE”) and 

states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission (the “Commission”): 

 1. MGE hereby provides notice that Veolia Energy Kansas City, Inc. (Veolia) has 

provided responses to the MGE data requests which were the subject of MGE’s Motion to 

Compel Veolia to Respond to Data Requests, filed on July 22, 2011. 

 2. Accordingly, MGE believes its referenced Motion to Compel to now be moot. 

 WHEREFORE, MGE respectfully requests that the Commission consider this notice and 

issue such orders as the Commission should find to be reasonable and just. 

      Respectfully submitted, 
 

      ___ _____ 
      Dean L. Cooper MBE #36592 
      BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 
      312 E. Capitol Avenue 
      P. O. Box 456 
      Jefferson City, MO 65102 
      Phone: (573) 635-7166 
      Fax: (573) 634-3847 
      dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
 
 

Todd J. Jacobs   MBE #52366 
Senior Attorney   
Missouri Gas Energy  
3420 Broadway  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
816-360-5976  
816-360-5903 (fax)  
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Todd.Jacobs@sug.com 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR SOUTHERN UNION  
        COMPANY, D/B/A MISSOURI GAS ENERGY 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent 
by electronic mail this 5TH day of August, 2011, to: 
 
Kevin Thompson Lewis Mills 
Missouri Public Service Commission Governor’s Office Building 
Governor’s Office Building  200 Madison Street 
200 Madison Street P.O. Box 7800 
P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri  65102 
Jefferson City, Missouri  65102  lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov 
kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov 
 
Diana M. Vuylsteke     James M. Fischer  
Bryan Cave    Fischer & Dority, P.C. 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  101 Madison Street, Suite 400 
St. Louis MO 63102   Jefferson City, MO 65101 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com  jfischerpc@aol.com 
 
Mark W. Comley  
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.  
P.O. Box 537  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 
  

________ 
 
 


